

HELMERICH & PAYNE, INC.

Reported by **ZEGLIS JOHN D**

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 11/06/19 for the Period Ending 11/05/19

Address 1437 S. BOULDER AVE. SUITE 1400

TULSA, OK, 74119

Telephone 918-742-5531

CIK 0000046765

Symbol HP

SIC Code 1381 - Drilling Oil and Gas Wells

Industry Oil & Gas Drilling

Sector Energy

Fiscal Year 09/30



[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2.	Issu	er Nam	e and Ticl	ker or	Tradi	ing Sym	bol	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
ZEGLIS JO	OHN D			Н	elm	erich	& Payn	e, Ir	ıc. [HP]						
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)							X_ Director10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
150 MT. AI	RY ROA	ΔD					11.	/5/20	19					<i>,</i> ——		ŕ
	(St	reet)		4.	If A	mendm	ent, Date (Origir	nal Fil	ed (MM/I	DD/YYYY)	6. Individual	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check Appl	licable Line)
BASKING 1	RIDGE,	NJ 07920)									X Form filed				
(City) (S	tate) (Zi	p)									Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
			Table I -	Non-De	rivat	tive Sec	curities Ac	cquir	ed, D	isposed	of, or Be	neficially Own	ied			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans. Da			rans. Date	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Co (Instr. 8)		or Disp	osed of (E 3, 4 and 5))) ` ´			6. Ownership Form:	Beneficial		
							Code	V	Amour	(A) or (D)	Price				Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock 11/5/2019				/5/2019			M		2349	A	\$38.015	38078			D	
Common Stock 11/5/2019				/5/2019			F		2147	D	\$41.605	35931		D		
	Ta	ıble II - Dei	rivative So	ecurities	Ben	eficial	ly Owned	(e.g.,	puts,	calls, w	arrants,	options, conve	ertible sec	urities)		
(Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Trans. Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	d 4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)	Derivati Acquired Dispose		ve Securities d (A) or		Date Exercisable and spiration Date		7. Title and Securities Derivative (Instr. 3 an	Jnderlying Derivativ Security Security		derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
	Security			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable 1	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
Stock Option (right to buy)	\$38.015	11/5/2019		M			2349	12/1/2	2009	12/1/2019	Common Stock	2349	\$0	0	D	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
ZEGLIS JOHN D						
150 MT. AIRY ROAD	X					
BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920						

Signatures

Nicholas R. Timmons, by Power of Attorney for John D. Zeglis 11/6/2019 Date **Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Limited Power of Attorney

I, John D. Zeglis, hereby grant this Power of Attorney to each of the following persons: Cara Hair, Debra Stockton, Nicholas Timmons, and Doris Nelson; whose offices are located at 1437 S. Boulder Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114, or any individual with the title General Counsel, Senior Attorney, or Attorney in Helmerich & Payne, Inc. Legal Department, or any individual with the title Corporate Secretary or Assistant Corporate Secretary of Helmerich & Payne, Inc. (hereinafter "attorneys-in-fact").

Each of my attorneys-in-fact shall have full powers and authority to do and undertake the following on my behalf:

- (1) complete, sign, and submit all documents required by the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. Section 78p(a)), Rule 144 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR Section 230.144), and all other securities laws and rules applicable due to my status as a Director of Helmerich & Payne, Inc.
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete the execution of any such Form 3, 4, or 5 and the timely filing of such Form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any other authority; and
- (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in his/her discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform each and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, and proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact or his substitute or substitutes shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

The undersigned agrees that each such attorney-in-fact herein may rely entirely on information furnished orally or in writing by the undersigned to such attorney-in-fact. The undersigned also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Company and each such attorney-in-fact against any losses, claims, damages or liabilities (or actions in these respects) that arise out of or are based upon any untrue statements or omission of necessary facts in the information provided by the undersigned to such attorney-in fact for purposes of executing, acknowledging, delivering or filing Forms 3, 4 or 5 (including amendments thereto) or Form ID and agrees to reimburse the Company and such attorney-in-fact for any legal or other expenses reasonably incurred in connection with investigating or defending against any such loss, claim, damage, liability or action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby sign this Limited Power of Attorney as of the date below written.

Date: September 4, 2019

/s/ John D. Zeglis John D. Zeglis